(Unreserved) on contractual basis for one year under UPHCS of Bally Municipality as per 
the following guidelines. 

1. The Health Officer shall be engaged on contract initially for a period of 1(one) year  
from the date of joining to the post. 

2. The contractual remuneration of the Health Officer will be Rs.62000/-(Rupees Sixty 
two thousand) only per month. 

3. The applicants must have medical qualifications included in the First or Second 
Schedule or Part-II of the Third Schedule of the Indian Medical Council Act, 1956 
and registration as Medical Practitioner of West Bengal with desirable qualifications